6) Pirated books, rebind of books, Books with wrong ISBN numbers and books with 

misprinted price, publication date, editions will not be accepted.  
7) Out of the books listed in Annexure B, the College Authority reserves the right not to 

purchase all the listed titles in the event that the total value exceeds ₹4,50,000 
(Rupees Four Lakh Fifty Thousand). Similarly, in the case of journals, the College 
may limit the purchase if the total value exceeds ₹50,000 (Rupees Fifty Thousand). 
The decision of the College in this regard shall be final and binding. 

8) Applicants are required to submit Books and Journal wise Rates as per attached list of